

Moved by McKenzie

Seconded by Lodge

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1231

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, in line 8, delete ". A"; and delete lines
3 9 through 22, and insert: ", which shall include, but not be limited to, a
4 repair waiver and a hardship waiver.".

5 On page 3, delete lines 13 and 14, and insert: "(6) Every five (5) years
6 beginning ~~with the implementation of the program in 2013~~, the director shall
7 review the air quality data and ~~determine~~ make recommendations to the legis-
8 lature for its determination whether".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

9
10 On page 1, delete lines 3 and 4, and insert: "SECTION 39-116B, IDAHO
11 CODE, TO PROVIDE FOR A REPAIR WAIVER AND A HARDSHIP WAIVER AND TO PROVIDE FOR
12 RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE LEGISLATURE FROM THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
13 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY EVERY FIVE YEARS BEGINNING IN 2013."